
 

 

Western Sierra Charter School 
Board of Directors Meeting 
Tuesday, November 3, 2020 

 

Open Session Regular Board Meeting – 2:00 PM 
 

This meeting will be by teleconference pursuant to Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-29-20.  
 

The Western Sierra Charter Schools (WSCS) Board of Directors (Board) and employees of WSCS shall meet via the Zoom 
meeting platform. Members of the public who wish to access this Board meeting may do so at: 

https://www.facebook.com/wscsfamily/live 
 

Members of the public who wish to make written comment to the Board for this meeting should make their written 
request at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at: 

http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html 
 

Members of the public who wish to make live, spoken comment during this meeting  should make their written request at 

least 24 hours prior to the meeting at: http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html.  Public will remain muted 

until appropriate time. Individual comments will be limited to three (3) minutes. If an interpreter is needed for comments, 
they will be translated to English and the time limit shall be six (6) minutes. The Board of Directors may limit the total time 
for public comment to a reasonable time. The Board reserves the right to mute or remove a member of the public if 
comments or actions disrupts the Board meeting. 
 

Access to Board Materials: A copy of the written materials which will be submitted to the WSCS Board may be reviewed by 

any interested persons on http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-agenda-and-minutes.html website along with this 
agenda following the posting of the agenda at least 72 hours in advance of this meeting. 
 

Disability Access: Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations to participate in this public meeting 

should be made 24 hours prior to the meeting at http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html. All efforts will 
be made for reasonable accommodations. The agenda and public documents can be modified upon request as required by 
Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act. 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 
 

1.    Call to Order 
 

2.    Roll Call to Establish Quorum 
 

3.   *Approve Board Meeting Agenda for November 3, 2020 
 

4.   *Approve Board Minutes from September 24, 2020 Board Meeting 
 

5.    Hearing of Persons Wishing to Address the Board 
 

6.    Written Communications (if any) 
 

7.   *Approve warrant report for 9-1-2020 to 10-27-2020 
 

8.   *Resolution # 2020-2021-02 for Establishing an ASB Bank Account with  
Educational Employees Credit Union for Endeavor Charter School 

 

9.  Mountain Home School TK – 6 Reopening Waiver 
 Mindy Klang 
 

10.    Reports 
a). Executive Directors Report – Michael Cox 

1). Three Phased Reopening Plan 
  2). One Item WSCS Board Meeting Monday, December 14  

 

https://www.facebook.com/wscsfamily/live
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-agenda-and-minutes.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html


 

 

b). CBO Report – Jody Jeffers 
  1). Budget update 

c). Endeavor Principal’s Report – Eric Hagen 
  

 d). Mountain Home School/Glacier High Principal’s Report – Mindy Klang  
 

 

11.    Next Scheduled Board Meeting TBD 
 

12.   *Adjournment 



 

 

Western Sierra Charter School 
Board of Directors Meeting Minutes 

Thursday, September 24, 2020 at 2:30 PM 
Meeting was accomplished via Zoom with Eric Hagen hosting. 

Also streamed through Face Book Live. 
 
 
1.    Call to Order 
 Darin Soukup called the meeting to order at 2:35 PM 
 

2.    Roll Call to Establish Quorum 
 Quorum established. 

Board Members Present: Margaret Den Hartog, Tamara Dent, Brian Fulce, Jacqueline Pucheu, 
Tiffany Schutz, Darin Soukup and Joyce Vind 

 Absent: Monika Moulin 
WSCS Staff Present: Michael Cox, Eric Hagen, Jody Jeffers, Mindy Klang,  
Nancy Garcia and Diane Neulinger 
 

3.   *Approve Board Meeting Agenda for September 24, 2020. 
 Approved 
 Motion: Tamara Dent  Second: Jacqueline Pucheu  Vote: 7 yes, 0 no 
 

4.    *Selection of Board Officers for 2020-2021 (Chair, Secretary, Treasurer) 
 The following board members have agreed to hold these positions: 
 Brian Fulce – Board Chairman 
 Joyce Vind – Board Secretary 
 Tamara Dent – Board Treasurer 
 Approved 
 Motion: Jacqueline Pucheu Second: Margaret Den Hartog Vote: 7 yes, 0 no 
 

5.   *Approve Board Minutes from June 26, 2020 Special Board Meeting 
 Approved 
 Motion: Darin Soukup  Second: Tamara Dent   Vote: 5 yes, 2 abstained 
 

6.   *Approve Board Minutes from September 10, 2020 Special Board Meeting 
 Approved 
 Motion: Jacqueline Pucheu Second: Darin Soukup   Vote: 6 yes, 1 abstained 
 

7.    Hearing of Persons Wishing to Address the Board 
 None 
 

8.    Written Communications (if any) 
 None 
 

9.   *Approve warrant report for 6-11-2020 to 8-31-2020 
 Jody Jeffers available for questions. Reimbursements to Michael Cox (item #178-184) are for 
purchases for shade/hardware for both sites due to COVID-19 needs. 
 Approved 
 Motion: Darin Soukup   Second: Margaret Den Hartog Vote: 7 yes, 0 no 
 
 
 
 



 

 

10.   *Approve Learning Continuity Plans for MHSC, GHS, & ECS 
 Mindy Klang completed the editing of these documents. 
 Approved 
 Motion: Margaret Den Hartog Second: Tamara Dent   Vote: 7 yes, 0 no 
 

11.   *Approve files for destruction 
 Michael Cox gave an explanation of the contents of the files. 
 Approved 
 Motion: Joyce Vind   Second: Jacqueline Pucheu  Vote: 7 yes, 0 no 
 

12.   *Approve revised Allocation Policy for 2020-2021 School Year. 
 Jody Jeffers presented. See included Policy. 
 Approved 
 Motion: Tiffany Schutz  Second: Darin Soukup   Vote: 7 yes, 0 no 
 

13.   *Approve Board Resolution #2020-2021-01 regarding Board assigned designated reserves 
 Michael Cox presenting: Due to the current financial climate this would free up funds to be used 
across all schools as needed. 
 Jody Jeffers explains that the assigned reserve becomes an unassigned reserve to meet financial 
needs for this school year. 
 Approved 
 Motion: Darin Soukup   Second: Tamara Dent   Vote: 7 yes, 0 no 
 

14.    Reports 
a). Executive Directors Report – Michael Cox 

1). Potential lawsuit regarding non-classroom-based charter schools not being funded for ADA 
growth in the 2020-2021 school year. 

 We are not currently a participant in this lawsuit. Michael Cox reported out about the two state 
bills (SB98 and SB820) that have a direct impact on our state funding. At this time we have experienced a 
growth of approximately 25% yet will receive no additional funding for this growth due to these state 
bills. 
  2). Distance Learning Handbook 

 Nancy Garcia shared the new Distance Learning Handbook (see attached copy). She indicated 
that it has been well received by students and parents. The staff is pleased with the outcome. 
 

 b). CBO Report – Jody Jeffers 
  1). Budget update 

 See handouts – Timeline of Budget Events. 
  2). Unaudited actuals 

 See handouts 
 

c). Endeavor Principal’s Report – Nancy Garcia 
 1). WASC report and update 

Nancy Garcia gave a comprehensive report on Endeavor Charter School. See attached handout. 
 

 d). Mountain Home School/Glacier High Principal’s Report – Mindy Klang 
 Mindy Klang gave an update on Mountain Home School and Glacier High School. Noting our 
current enrollment of: 233 – MHS and 87 – GHS. Also noting that many of the same things happening at 
ECS are also true at the Oakhurst campus. Many of our adjunct teachers are able to provide online 
classes for both campuses. We welcomed in a new adjunct teacher – Kim Richards and said good-by to a 
retiring Art teacher – Elizabeth Govreau. 
   



 

 

17.    Calendar Board Meetings for the 2020-2021 School Year 
 Proposed schedule adopted with a time change to 2:00 PM from 2:30 PM 
 

18.     Next Scheduled Board Meeting to be decided  
 Tuesday, November 3, 2020 at 2 PM 
  

19.     *Adjournment 
 4:45 PM 
 Motion: Jacqueline Pucheu  Second: Darin Soukup 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY 
I certify that I am the duly elected Secretary of the Western Sierra Charter Schools, a California nonprofit public benefits 

corporation; that these minutes are of the special meeting of the Board of Directors held on September 24, 2020. 
 
 

___________________________________ 
Joyce Vind 

 
Minutes prepared and submitted by: Diane Neulinger 



Check Number Check Date 
Pay to the Order of 
Fund-Object 
Comment Expensed Amount Check Amount Counter

0836720  09/02/2020 DYNAMIC FIRE SAFETY 0100-5800 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CERTIFICATES 690.90 1
0109-5800 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CERTIFICATES 296.10 987.00 2

0836721  09/02/2020 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0100-4200 READERS NOTEBOOK/STUDENT EDITION GRADE 5 299.37 3
0100-4300 READERS NOTEBOOK/STUDENT EDITION GRADE 5 94.35 4
0169-4100 SCIENCE FUSION WORKTEXT 54.21 5
0169-4300 7TH & 8TH GRADE EDITION 1,196.34 6

HMH INTEGRATED MATH 1 & 2 1,637.57 7
Unpaid Sales Tax 5.51- 3,276.33 8

0836722  09/02/2020 MYSTERY SCIENCE INC 0169-4400 MEMBERSHIP 2020-2021 999.00 9
0836723  09/02/2020 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 0100-5500 6/29/20-7/27/20 & 7/16/20-8/17/20 6.67 10

0109-5500 6/29/20-7/27/20 & 7/16/20-8/17/20 2.86 11
0169-5500 6/29/20-7/27/20 & 7/16/20-8/17/20 2,009.96 2,019.49 12

0836724  09/02/2020 Protzman Enterprises 0100-5800 SERVICES AUG 2020 411.12 13
0109-5800 SERVICES AUG 2020 159.88 571.00 14

0836725  09/02/2020 RALEYS INC 0100-4300 WATER FOR STAFF 11.09 15
0109-4300 WATER FOR STAFF 28.50 39.59 16

0836726  09/02/2020 Savvas Learning Company LLC 0169-4300 CHEMISTRY 2017 STUDENT EDITION 1,500.36 17
Unpaid Sales Tax 3.13- 1,497.23 18

0836727  09/02/2020 SECURLY INC 0100-5800 SECURLY 24/7 3,226.92 19
0109-5800 SECURLY 24/7 1,273.82 20
0169-5800 SECURLY 24/7 3,991.21 8,491.95 21

0836728  09/02/2020 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 MAINTANCE SUPPLIES - ROUNDUP 29.41 22
0109-4300 MAINTANCE SUPPLIES - ROUNDUP 12.60 42.01 23

0837076  09/09/2020 Cox, Michael S 0100-5200 REIMBURSE AUGUST MILEAGE 247.25 24
0837077  09/09/2020 DPS MEDIA 0100-5900 PONDEROSA SEPTEMBER 2020 117.00 25
0837078  09/09/2020 EMADCO DISPOSAL SERVICE INC. 0100-5500 SEPTEMBER 2020 ACCT#7108-002 174.36 26

0109-5500 SEPTEMBER 2020 ACCT#7108-002 74.72 249.08 27
0837079  09/09/2020 GREAT BOOKS FOUNDATION 0169-4200 JUNIOR GREAT BOOKS 1,339.66 28
0837080  09/09/2020 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0100-4200 MATH IN FOCUS 1,117.07 29

0100-4300 MATH IN FOCUS 352.14 30
0169-4300 MATHEMATICS TUTORIAL DVD GARDE 6 & 7 1,890.48 31

Unpaid Sales Tax 20.85- 3,338.84 32
0837081  09/09/2020 IMAGE 2000 INC. 0100-4300 C10084-FN-06 7/15/20-8/14/20 124.42 33

0100-5800 ACCT #WS06 FREIGHT 18.00 34
0109-4300 C10084-FN-06 7/15/20-8/14/20 53.32 35
0109-5800 ACCT #WS06 FREIGHT 7.00 202.74 36

0837082  09/09/2020 LOR'S JANITORIAL 0169-5800 SEVICES AUGUST 2020 3,224.00 37
0837083  09/09/2020 Lord, Marianne M 0169-5200 REIMBURSE MILEAGE 8/3 MEETING 49.68 38
0837084  09/09/2020 SCHOOL PATHWAYS LLC 0100-5800 GHSC2017 2020-2021 PLSIS 1,059.43 39

0109-5800 GHSC2017 2020-2021 PLSIS 384.38 40
0169-5800 2020ECS 2020-2021 PLSIS 1,400.80 2,844.61 41

0837085  09/09/2020 SIERRA TELEPHONE, INC. 0100-5900 ACCT #00008284-8 9/1/20-9/30/20 443.34 42
0109-5900 ACCT #00008284-8 9/1/20-9/30/20 189.99 633.33 43

0837086  09/09/2020 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 0100-9500 ART TIME WATERCOLOR 44.93 44
CANVAS BOARDS 10X10 46.63 45
CANVAS BOARDS 16X20 39.32 46
CANVAS BOARDS 22X28 102.61 47
HANDWRITING PAPER 9.04 48
PRO MEGA PHONE 76.94 49
RETURN SOAP 57.52- 50
SOAP 57.52 51
WATERCOLOR & MAKER PAD 48.25 52

0109-9500 ART TIME WATERCOLOR 17.47 53
CANVAS BOARDS 10X10 18.14 54
CANVAS BOARDS 16X20 15.29 55
CANVAS BOARDS 22X28 39.90 56
HANDWRITING PAPER 3.52 57
PRO MEGA PHONE 29.92 58
RETURN SOAP 22.37- 59
SOAP 22.37 60
WATERCOLOR & MAKER PAD 18.77 510.73 61

0837087  09/09/2020 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - GLASS CLEANER, ETC. 10.91 62
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - GLOVE, ROOT GUARD BASK 9.25 63

0109-4300 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - GLASS CLEANER, ETC. 4.68 64
MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - GLOVE, ROOT GUARD BASK 3.97 28.81 65

0837088  09/09/2020 YM&C 0100-5800 SERVICES THROUGH 8/31 63.90 66
0109-5800 SERVICES THROUGH 8/31 25.22 67
0169-5800 SERVICES THROUGH 8/31 79.03 168.15 68

0837089  09/09/2020 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC 0100-5800 8/3-10/2/20 CLOUD RECORDING 55.00 69
8/31-9/2/20 CLOUD RECORDING 5.32 70

0109-5800 8/3-10/2/20 CLOUD RECORDING 25.00 71
8/31-9/2/20 CLOUD RECORDING 2.42 72

0169-5800 8/3-10/2/20 CLOUD RECORDING 20.00 73
8/31-9/2/20 CLOUD RECORDING 1.94 109.68 74

District: Western Sierra Charter Schools

Warrant Listing 09/01/2020 - 10/27/2020



0837379  09/16/2020 SELF INSURED SCHOOLS OF CALIFO 0100-9514 46,272.00 75
0838223  09/25/2020 360 ACCELERATOR 0100-5800 JULY-SEPTEMBER PROGRAM FEE 3,750.00 76
0838224  09/25/2020 Blas, Phillip L 0100-5200 AUGUST MILEAGE 346.15 77

0100-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 28.50 78
0109-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 11.25 79
0169-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 35.25 421.15 80

0838225  09/25/2020 BORCHARDT CORONA  FAETH & ZAKARIAN 0100-5800 5860G ADDITIONAL AUDIT WORK JUNE 2020 3,249.00 81
5860M ADDITIONAL AUDIT WORK JUNE 2020 3,627.00 6,876.00 82

0838226  09/25/2020 CLASSROOM LIBRARY COMPANY 0100-4300 PO20-00201 2,388.83 83
SHIP TO: 777 WEST AVE. FRESNO, CA 93704 10.52 84
Unpaid Sales Tax 5.01- 2,394.34 85

0838227  09/25/2020 Cox, Michael S 0100-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 28.50 86
0109-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 11.25 87
0169-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 35.25 75.00 88

0838228  09/25/2020 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 0100-5800 150151 AUGUST FINGERPRINT 69.12 89
0109-5800 150151 AUGUST FINGERPRINT 26.88 96.00 90

0838229  09/25/2020 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. 0109-4300 PO21-00027 SPOON, VEGETABLE, MAGNESIUM 21.69 91
0169-4300 PO21-00027 SPOON, VEGETABLE, MAGNESIUM 65.07 86.76 92

0838230  09/25/2020 Garcia, Nancy 0169-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 75.00 93
0838231  09/25/2020 Hagen, Eric A 0169-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 75.00 94
0838232  09/25/2020 Hill, Greg 0109-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 37.50 95

0169-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 37.50 75.00 96
0838233  09/25/2020 Jeffers, Jody L 0100-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 28.50 97

0109-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 11.25 98
0169-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 35.25 75.00 99

0838234  09/25/2020 Klang, Mindy C 0100-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 52.50 100
0109-5900 Cell Phone AUG 2020 22.50 75.00 101

0838235  09/25/2020 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 0169-5900 0016262820 DIGIT MAILING SYSTEM 6/30/20-9/29/20 149.16 102
0838236  09/25/2020 PURCHASE POWER 0100-5900 8/24-9/2/20 120.95 103

0109-5900 8/24-9/2/20 47.03 167.98 104
0838237  09/25/2020 SAFEGUARD SOLUTIONS 0169-4300 0608-00 BUSINESS CARD 121.93 105
0838238  09/25/2020 SCHOOL PATHWAYS LLC 0109-5800 GHSC2017 CLEVER BRIDGE SET-UP 149.40 106
0838239  09/25/2020 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 33.86 107

0109-4300 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 14.51 48.37 108
0838240  09/25/2020 VANCOUVER COMPANY 0169-5600 OCT 2020 RENT 11,350.00 109
0838241  09/25/2020 WELLCO PUMP 0100-5800 WELL - RELIEF VALVE 213.57 110
0838590  10/01/2020 C.A. REDING CO., INC. 0100-5800 WS03 16651-01 9/18/20-10/17/20 68.66 111

0109-5800 WS03 16651-01 9/18/20-10/17/20 27.10 112
0169-5800 WS03 16651-01 9/18/20-10/17/20 84.93 180.69 113

0838591  10/01/2020 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO. 0100-4300 ANT FARM 46.12 114
0838592  10/01/2020 COMCAST 0169-5900 932782554 GIG-E FIBER 2,675.48 115
0838593  10/01/2020 E-RATE ONLINE LLC 0100-5800 USF PROGRAM 4/1/20-3/31/21 1,000.00 116
0838594  10/01/2020 EDGENUITY INC 0100-5800 601683 IS TEACHING PER SEMESTER (MAY 2020) 234.00 117

0109-5800 601683 IS TEACHING PER SEMESTER (MAY 2020) 91.00 325.00 118
0838595  10/01/2020 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0169-5800 ONLINE STUDENT MATH AND TEACHER RESOURCES 1,532.50 119
0838596  10/01/2020 IMAGE 2000 INC. 0100-4300 WS06 FREIGHT 15.00 120

0100-5800 WS06 6/15/20-7/14/20 180.21 121
0169-4300 WS04 FREIGHT 20.00 215.21 122

0838597  10/01/2020 Northland Communications 0100-5900 9/1/20-9/30/20 521.50 123
0109-5900 9/1/20-9/30/20 223.50 745.00 124

0838598  10/01/2020 Savvas Learning Company LLC 0100-5800 CCSS ELA PROGRAM: MY PERSEPECTIVES 133.66 125
0109-4100 Chemistry 17 TE (HC) G11 147.18 280.84 126

0838599  10/01/2020 SCHOOL PATHWAYS LLC 0100-5800 GHSC2017 8/1/20-6/30/21 989.76 127
0109-5800 GHS2017 8/1/20-6/30/21 989.78 128
0169-5800 2020ECS 8/11/20-6/30/21 949.50 2,929.04 129

0838600  10/01/2020 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 0100-4300 Staples Order# 7312822909 36.53 130
0109-4300 Staples Order# 7312822909 15.64 52.17 131

0838601  10/01/2020 TRUE VALUE 0109-4300 SPED - ADAPTER CABLE 6.99 132
0838812  10/08/2020 CDW GOVERNMENT 0100-4300 PO21-00042 QUOTE# LKGB263 1,115.27 133

0100-5800 PO21-00038 Quote # LNVV161 IPEARL COVERS 818.90 134
0109-4300 PO21-00042 QUOTE# LKGB263 477.96 135
0109-5800 PO21-00038 Quote # LNVV161 IPEARL COVERS 323.25 136
0169-5800 PO21-00038 Quote # LNVV161 IPEARL COVERS 1,012.85 3,748.23 137

0838813  10/08/2020 COLLEGE BOARD 0109-4300 AP EXAMINATIONS 550.00 138
0838814  10/08/2020 COMCAST 0169-5900 8155500295311257 9/9/20-10/8/20 32.34 139
0838815  10/08/2020 FRIESEN CONSTRUCTION INC. 0100-5800 RENOVATIONS - FAMILY LEARNING ROOM 1,162.00 140

SHADE INSTALLATION 784.00 141
0109-5800 RENOVATIONS - FAMILY LEARNING ROOM 498.00 142

SHADE INSTALLATION 336.00 2,780.00 143
0838816  10/08/2020 Hagen, Eric A 0100-4300 RM BEST BUY ADAPTER 28.72 144

0109-4300 RM BEST BUY ADAPTER 11.33 145
0169-4300 RM BEST BUY ADAPTER 35.52 146

RMB HOME DEPOT - SUPPLIES OUTSIE SEATING 49.61 125.18 147
0838817  10/08/2020 IMAGE 2000 INC. 0169-4300 WS04 WATE TONER 70.76 148
0838818  10/08/2020 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 0100-5500 7/28/20-9/16/20 6.90 149

0109-5500 7/28/20-9/16/20 2.96 150
0169-5500 7/28/20-9/16/20 2,133.86 2,143.72 151

0838819  10/08/2020 SAFEGUARD SOLUTIONS 0109-4300 DIGITAL HANDBOOK 631.60 152
SIGN & STAND 606.36 1,237.96 153



0838820  10/08/2020 Savvas Learning Company LLC 0109-4100 PO21-00039 STUDENT LICENSES 1,852.56 154
Unpaid Sales Tax 9.82- 1,842.74 155

0838821  10/08/2020 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL 0100-4300 7311344009 PO21-00043 219.48 156
0109-4300 7311344009 PO21-00043 94.06 313.54 157

0838822  10/08/2020 The Buy Local Media Group 0169-5800 DIGITAL & PRINT ADVERTISING 722.00 158
0838823  10/08/2020 TRUE VALUE 0100-5800 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 43.26 159

0109-5800 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 18.55 160
0169-4300 ENDEAVOR TEACHER PHONE CORD 12.92 74.73 161

0838824  10/08/2020 Turner, Nancy 0169-5200 MILEGAGE 91820 49.45 162
0839223  10/14/2020 Blas, Phillip L 0100-5200 SEPTEMBER 2020 MILEAGE 84.57 163

0109-5200 SEPTEMBER 2020 MILEAGE 144.64 164
0169-5200 SEPTEMBER 2020 MILEAGE 215.84 445.05 165

0839224  10/14/2020 Cox, Michael S 0100-5200 SEPTEMBER 2020 MILEAGE 95.27 166
0109-5200 SEPTEMBER 2020 MILEAGE 37.60 167
0169-5200 SEPTEMBER 2020 MILEAGE 117.83 250.70 168

0839225  10/14/2020 DEMCO 0100-4300 PO21-00054 - LABEL PROCTECTORS LIBRARY SUPPLIES 50.75 169
0109-4300 PO21-00054 - LABEL PROCTECTORS LIBRARY SUPPLIES 21.75 72.50 170

0839226  10/14/2020 DPS MEDIA 0100-5900 PONDEROSA OCT 2020 117.00 171
0839227  10/14/2020 EMADCO DISPOSAL SERVICE INC. 0100-5500 OCTOBER 2020 ACCT. #7108-002 174.36 172

0109-5500 OCTOBER 2020 ACCT. #7108-002 74.72 249.08 173
0839228  10/14/2020 Hagen, Eric A 0169-5200 SEPTEMBER 2020 MILEAGE 741.75 174
0839229  10/14/2020 Hill, Greg 0100-5200 SEPTEMBER 2020 MILEAGE 24.72 175

0109-5200 SEPTEMBER 2020 MILEAGE 24.73 49.45 176
0839230  10/14/2020 IMAGE 2000 INC. 0100-5800 WS06 CONT. #C10084-FN-06 8/15-9/14/20 1,561.15 177
0839231  10/14/2020 LOR'S JANITORIAL 0169-5800 SERVICES SEPT. 2020 3,604.00 178
0839232  10/14/2020 MCGRAW HILL EDUCATION 0109-5800 ONLINE TEACHER EDITIONS MATH 1 49.62 179
0839233  10/14/2020 SAFEGUARD SOLUTIONS 0169-4300 SIGNS BEFORE ENERING DOORS, ETC. 712.55 180
0839234  10/14/2020 SCHOOL PATHWAYS LLC 0100-5800 GHSC2017 2020-2021 PLSIS 3RD INSTALLMENT 1,039.43 181
